### LIST OF BIDDERS

### **BIDDER**

Specialized Construction Inc.
 711 Harvard Ave.
 Cuyahoga Heights, OH 44105
 Phone number: (216) 271-3363

Burton Scot Contractors LLC
 11330 Kinsman Road
 Newbury, OH 44065
 Phone number: (440) 564-1011

### LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	Calculated Total	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal Totals</u>
1. 2.	Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$289,489.00 \$314,745.57	

Base Bid Project No. 12296

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total		
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN								
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$1.960.00		\$1,960.00			
2. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURA	ANCES AS PER PLAN							
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$4.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			
	A C DED DI ANI							
3. 100.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR		<b>#10.00</b>	## # AA		<b>63</b> 500 00			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$10.00 \$40.00	\$25.00 \$80.00		\$2,500.00 \$8,000.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00		\$6.000.00			
4. 100.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEME	NT REPLACEMENT (CO	ONCRETE), ROADW.	AY, AS PER PLAN					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$7,500.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$40.00	\$43.00	\$83.00		\$8,300.00			
		NANEAR DRIVER	/	WIND LOT ACRED I	N. 4			
5. 370.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEME				KING LOT, AS PER I				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$50.00 \$30.00	\$20.00 \$37.00	\$70.00 \$67.00		\$25,900.00 \$24,790.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$67.00		\$24,790.00			
6. 570.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEME	NT REPLACEMENT (AS	SPHALT), DRIVEWA	Y, APRON, OR PARK	ING LOT, AS PER PL	AN			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		\$8,550.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$15.00		\$8,550.00			
7. 705.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "F" PAVEME	NT REPLACEMENT (ST	ONE) DRIVEWAY	APRON OR PARKING	GLOT. AS PER PLAN				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00		\$4,935.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00		\$7,050.00			
8. 2,500.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT, AS								
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$0.10	\$1.40	\$1.50		\$3,750.00			
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00		\$7,500.00			

### Sherman St. North Pavement Improvements

City of Geneva

Bid Opening Date: August 24, 2012 Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid Project No. 12296

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 200.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRET.	E INTERMEDIATE CO	URSE TYPE 1 PG6	4-22 AS PER PLAN			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$160.00		\$32,000.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$50,000.00	
<ol> <li>330.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRET Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC</li> </ol>	E SURFACE COURSE \$65.00 \$90.00	, TYPE 1, PG64-22, A \$125.00 \$100.00	S PER PLAN \$190.00 \$190.00		\$62,700.00 \$62,700.00	
11. 340.00 SQ YD OF (450) SPECIAL - PAVEMEN	IT, MISC.: ROAD ED	GE RECONSTRUCT				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$70.00		\$23,800.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$11,900.00	
<ol> <li>12. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PARTIA Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC</li> </ol>	LLY RECONSTRUCT \$70.00 \$150.00	ED TO GRADE, AS F \$30.00 \$200.00	PER PLAN \$100.00 \$350.00		\$1,000.00 \$3,500.00	
13. 28.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN/INLET	MANHOLF ADILISTE	D TO GRADE METI	HOD B 1 AS PER PLA	N		
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	***	\$11,200.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00		\$14,000.00	
14. 60.00 CU YD OF (617) COMPACTED AGGRE Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC	EGATE, AS PER PLAN \$50.00 \$30.00	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$80.00 \$70.00		\$4,800.00 \$4,200.00	
<ol> <li>1.00 EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC</li> </ol>	\$1,000.00 \$400.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$900.00		\$2,000.00 \$900.00	
16. 3.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTE	D TO GRADE					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$450.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$900.00	

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>
17. 1.23 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$984.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$300.00	\$459.00	\$759.00		\$933.57	
18. 0.62 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$620.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$1,140.00		\$706.80	
19. 108.00 FOOT OF (642) STOP LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00		\$432.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$2.00	\$2.10	\$4.10		\$442.80	
00 000 00 POOT OF ((40) CDOCGWALK LINE						
20. 288.00 FOOT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE	00.00	<b>#1.00</b>	<b>62.00</b>		\$864.00	
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$1.30	\$3.00 \$2.30		\$662.40	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$1.00	\$1.30	\$2.50		\$002.40	
21. 2.00 EACH OF (642) RAILROAD SYMBOL	MARKING					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$4.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$420.00		\$840.00	
22. 2.00 EACH OF (642) SCHOOL SYMBOL MA	DVING 72 INCU					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$200.00	\$255.00	\$455.00		\$910.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$200.00	\$255.00	Ψ+33.00		ψ, το. σ	
23. 6,000.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) BITUMINOUS PAV	EMENT SINGLE PAS	S RECYCLING, SIX I	NCH DEPTH, AS PER	PLAN		
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$6.00		\$36,000.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$6.00		\$36,000.00	
24. 15,000.00 GAL OF (SPC) BITUMINOUS STAE	DILIZING ADDITIVE	CATIONIC CVCI OC	EN ME & CSS_1 AS I	DER DI AN		
				LICILAN	\$37,500.00	
Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$0.50 \$1.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$2.50 \$3.00		\$37,300.00 \$45.000.00	
Button Scot Contractors LLC	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00		φ <del>4</del> 5,000.00	

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
25. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETION	ARY ALLOWANC	CE				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	

Alternate Items Project No. 12296

### LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	Calculated Total	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal Totals</u>
1. 2.	Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$64,123.00 \$71,618.14	

### Sherman St. North Pavement Improvements

City of Geneva

Bid Opening Date: August 24, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate Items
Project No. 12296

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTIO	N VIDEO DOCUMENTA	TION, AS PER PLAN				
Specialized Construction Inc. Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$200.00 \$150.00	\$2,200.00 \$300.00		\$2,200.00 \$300.00	
Buiton Scot Contractors ELC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00		\$300.00	
2. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSUR	ANCES, AS PER PLAN					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00		\$2,200.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
3. 30.00 CU YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAI	R, AS PER PLAN					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$4,500.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$9,000.00	
4. 15.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) ASPHALT DRIVE	REPLACEMENT. AS PER	PLAN				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$375.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$900.00	
5. 155.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) CONCRETE DRIV	E REPLACEMENT AS P	ER PLAN				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00		\$12,400.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$67.00		\$10,385.00	
6. 30.00 SO YD OF (SPC) STONE DRIVE RE	PLACEMENT AS PER PI	.AN				
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00		\$300.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00		\$300.00	
7. 1,000.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$0.10	\$1.40	\$1.50		\$1,500.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00		\$3,000.00	
8. 75.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRE	TE INTERMEDIATE CO	URSE TYPE 1. PG64	-22			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$170.00		\$12,750.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$18,750.00	

### Sherman St. North Pavement Improvements

City of Geneva

Bid Opening Date: August 24, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate Items
Project No. 12296

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>
9. 125.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRE	ETE SURFACE COURSE.	TYPE 1. PG64-22. A	S PER PLAN			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$185.00		\$23,125.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$190.00		\$23,750.00	
10. 4.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN/INLE	T/MANHOLE ADILISTEI	TO GRADE METH	IOD R 1 AS PER PLA	N		
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$1,400.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	
11. 23.00 CU YD OF (617) COMPACTED AGG	·		****			
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$100.00		\$2,300.00 \$1,610.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70.00		\$1,610.00	
12. 1.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUS	TED TO GRADE					
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$150.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
13. 0.46 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$800.00		\$368.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$300.00	\$459.00	\$759.00		\$349.14	
14. 0.23 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$345.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$1,140.00		\$262.20	
15. 18.00 FOOT OF (642) STOP LINE					***	
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00		\$90.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$2.00	\$2.10	\$4.10		\$73.80	
16. 60.00 FOOT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE						
Specialized Construction Inc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$120.00	
Burton Scot Contractors LLC	\$1.00	\$1.30	\$2.30		\$138.00	